CH \$40.00 246341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM409461 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/16/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QCSI, INC.	
Street Address:	40 MONUMENT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	BALA CYNWYD	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463416	QUICK CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Tucker	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Tucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC Bank- Executed Releases Trademark#page1.tif source=PNC Bank- Executed Releases Trademark#page2.tif source=PNC Bank- Executed Releases Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0001

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 16, 2016, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Grantee") to THE SPECIALIZED PACKAGING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Specialized Group"), SPECIALIZED PACKAGING RADISSON LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Radisson"), GIBRALTAR PACKAGING INC., a Delaware corporation ("Gibraltar"), PAPERWORKS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("PaperWorks"), MANCHESTER INDUSTRIES INC. OF VIRGINIA, a Virginia corporation ("Manchester"), QCSI, INC., a Michigan corporation ("QSCI") and SPECIALIZED PACKAGING (LONDON) LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Nova Scotia ("London" and, together with Specialized Group, Radisson, Gibraltar, PaperWorks, Manchester and QSCI, collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 2011, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2011, at Reel 4588 and Frame 0562; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.01374/104379685v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: Scott

Title Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0003

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUICK CHANGE	2463416	06/26/2001
WHERE EVERY CUSTOMER MATTERS	3676180	09/01/2009

074658.01374/104379685v.3

RECORDED: 12/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0004